
Greater Cleveland Senior Softball (GCSS) – 2017 Summer Schedule REVISED 5/25/17 

        (Rev 3) 

 

FIRST HALF:  

     FIELDS 
Day/Date                       CAPPY    FARNSWORTH   

 

GAME 1:  Tuesday     May   9  Doubleheaders each date          

10:00   AM  2 vs 1      3 vs 4   

11:15   AM  1 vs 2      4 vs 3   
  Thursday     May   11 

  RAINED OUT 

GAME 2: Tuesday     May    16                

10:00   AM  3 vs 1      2 vs 4  HOME team (in bold) – listed SECOND  

11:15   AM  1 vs 3      4 vs 2   

GAME 3: Thursday   May   18              

10:00   AM  4 vs 1      2 vs 3 Managers:     

11:15   AM  1 vs 4      3 vs 2 Team #1 Frank Bolek           440-785-4756 

GAME 4: Tuesday     May    23  Team #2 Bob Zukerman      440-783-2727 

10:00   AM  4 vs  3        1  vs 2 Team #3 Marty Emerman   216-533-7658  

11:15   AM  3 vs 4     2  vs 1 Team #4 Mike Wolanski      216-319-2100  

  Thursday     May 25 
  RAINED OUT 

GAME 5: Tuesday     May   30     BACKERS: PLEASE SUPPORT BACKERS      
10:00   AM  4 vs 2      1 vs 3 Team #1              SPORTS FOCUS 

11:15   AM  2 vs 4      3 vs 1 Team #2  POST AND BEAM 

GAME 6: Thursday    June   1  Team #3              WINAR CONNECTION 

10:00   AM  3 vs 2          1 vs 4 Team #4   ST. VINCENT SPINE AND ORTHO 

11:15   AM  2 vs 3      4 vs 1   

GAME 7: Tuesday      June   6     

10:00   AM  2 vs 1      4 vs  3   

11:15   AM  1 vs 2      3 vs 4 RAINOUT NUMBER: 440-580-3102 (call after 8:15 AM)  

GAME 8: Thursday    June   8  (IF THERE IS NO MESSAGE WHEN YOU CALL 

10:00   AM  3 vs 1      4 vs 2        GAMES WILL BE PLAYED ON THAT DAY)   
11:15   AM  1 vs 3      2 vs 4    

                    Commissioner: Tony Chihill         440-465-7265  

                                    Treasurer:         Fred Ehrhardt      216-642-0798  

      Secretary:          Mike Doyle        330-483-1054   

GAME 9: Tuesday      June    13  Publicity:           Wayne Repko      440-384-5990 

10:00   AM  4 vs 1      3 vs 2   

11:15   AM  1 vs 4      2 vs 3 

GAME 10: Thursday    June    15  SCHEDULE IS CONTINUOUS: IF CANCELLED DATE 

10:00   AM  3 vs 4      1 vs 2              ALL DATES MOVE BACK . THIS WILL ELIMINATE 

11:15   AM  4 vs 3      2 vs 1              PLAYING TEAMS BACK TO BACK IF MAKE UPS 

GAME 11:          Tuesday        June     20               ARE REQUIRED. 

10:00 AM  2 vs 4          1 vs 3 

11:15 AM                           4 vs 2          3 vs 1 

GAME 12:          Thursday      June     22 

10:OO AM                         2 vs 3         1 vs 4 

11:15  AM                          3 vs 2         4 vs 1 

 

*****END OF FIRST HALF** 



 

Greater Cleveland Senior Softball (GCSS) – 2017 Summer Schedule Revised 5/25/17  

                    (Rev #3) 

SECOND  HALF:  

     FIELDS 
Day/Date                     CAPPY FARNSWORTH  

 

GAME 1:  Tuesday    June  27  Doubleheaders each date           

10:00   AM  2 vs 1      3 vs 4   

11:15   AM  1 vs 2      4 vs 3 RAINOUT NUMBER: 440-580-3102 CALL AFTER 8:15  

GAME 2: Thursday  June  29               

10:00   AM  3 vs 1      2 vs 4  HOME team (in bold) – listed SECOND  

11:15   AM  1 vs 3      4 vs 2   

HOLIDAY          TUESDAY July 4
th

 – NO GAMES 

GAME 3: Thursday    July   6              

10:00   AM  4 vs 1      2 vs 3      

11:15   AM  1 vs 4      3 vs 2 Managers:  

GAME 4: Tuesday      July   11  Team #1 Frank Bolek         440-785-4756  

10:00   AM  4 vs  3        1  vs 2 Team #2 Bob Zukerman     440-783-2727  

11:15   AM  3 vs 4     2  vs 1 Team #3 Marty Emerman  216-533-7658 

                                                                                       Team #4 Mike Wolanski    216-319-2100 

GAME 5: Thursday    July   13    

10:00   AM  4 vs 2          1 vs 3   

11:15   AM  2 vs 4      3 vs1    

GAME 6: Tuesday      July    18 (THESE GAMES PLAYED AT FOLTZ FIELDS)  

10:00   AM  3 vs 2      1 vs 4  

11:15   AM  2 vs 3      4 vs 1  

  Thursday   July    20  

BYE DATE OR MAKE-UP GAMES (MAKE-UP GAMES PLAYED AT FOLTZ FIELDS) 
GAME 7: Tuesday       July     25 

10:00   AM  2 vs 1          4 vs 3 BACKER – PLEASE SUPPORT BACKERS 

11:15   AM  1 vs 2      3 vs 4 Team #1        SPORTS FOCUS   

GAME 8: Thursday   July    27  Team #2        POST AND BEAM 

10:00   AM  3 vs 1      4 vs  2 Team #3        WINAR CONNECTION  

11:15   AM  1 vs 3      2 vs 4 Team #4        ST VINCENT SPINE AND ORTHO        

GAME 9: Tuesday     August 1     

10:00   AM  4 vs 1      3 vs 2   

11:15   AM  1 vs 4      2 vs 3 Commissioner: Tony Chihill          440-465-7265   

GAME 10: Thursday   August 3                  Treasurer:      Fred Ehrhardt   216-642-0798 

10:00   AM  3 vs 4      1 vs 2  Secretary:         Mike Doyle            330-483-1054  

11:15   AM  4 vs 3      2 vs 1               Publicity:          Wayne Repko        440-384-5990 

GAME 11: Tuesday     August 8                     

10:00   AM  2 vs 4      1 vs 3 SCHEDULE IS CONTINUOUS: IF CANCELLED DATE 

11:15   AM  4 vs 2      3 vs 1 ALL DATES MOVE BACK . THIS WILL ELIMINATE 

GAME 12:          Thursday    August  10  PLAYING TEAMS BACK TO BACK IF MAKE UPS 

10:00 AM                           2 vs 3         1 vs 4  ARE REQUIRED. 

11:15 AM                           3 vs 2         4 vs 1 

 

TENTATIVE CHAMPIONSHIP GAMES: Tuesday,  Aug. 15,  and  Thursday,  Aug. 17 

 

*****END OF SECOND HALF*****    


